
                                       Silverwood Invitational
                           Silverwood County Park - Hosted by Edgerton HS
                                         Edgerton, Wisconsin
                                         September 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9952  Garrett Kotnour               12  Edgerton                      18:01.2  5:48 
      2    2 2034  Derek Morrison                12  Jefferson                     18:09.2  5:51 
      3    3 9953  Timothy Zielke                11  Edgerton                      18:17.4  5:54 
      4    4 2067  Mason Sorge                   11  Milton                        18:31.0  5:58 
      5    5 1986  Brock Elliott                 12  Evansville                    18:35.7  6:00 
      6    6 2055  Oliver Badtke                  9  Milton                        18:44.0  6:02 
      7    7 1919  Jorge Villalva                11  Brodhead/Juda                 19:15.3  6:12 
      8    8 1879  Thomas Peters                 11  Beloit Turner                 19:18.6  6:13 
      9    9 9954  Benno Backhaus                11  Edgerton                      19:31.8  6:18 
     10   10 2036  Jeshua Perez-Hernandez        10  Jefferson                     19:35.8  6:19 
     11   11 2053  Conner Adams                   9  Milton                        19:40.1  6:20 
     12   12 2003  Gavin Vale                    12  Evansville                    19:47.2  6:23 
     13   13 9955  Mitchell Coombs               11  Edgerton                      20:02.7  6:28 
     14   14 2000  Nathan Scarmon                11  Evansville                    20:18.9  6:33 
     15   15 1911  Treyton Leutenegger           10  Brodhead/Juda                 20:20.4  6:33 
     16   16 2040  Solomon Schnuelle              9  Jefferson                     20:20.9  6:33 
     17   17 1981  Noah Bitz                     10  Evansville                    20:44.7  6:41 
     18   18 1996  Mason Millard                 10  Evansville                    20:49.8  6:43 
     19   19 1909  Gauge Jorgenson               11  Brodhead/Juda                 20:51.4  6:43 
     20   20 2035  Caden Pagenkopf               12  Jefferson                     20:52.0  6:43 
     21   21 2038  Quinn Rundle                  12  Jefferson                     20:55.7  6:45 
     22   22 2093  Alan Diaz                     12  Parkview                      21:02.2  6:47 
     23   23 1880  Ayden Rockweit                12  Beloit Turner                 21:03.7  6:47 
     24   24 1913  Simon Moore                   11  Brodhead/Juda                 21:06.6  6:48 
     25   25 2057  Eli Bilhorn                   10  Milton                        21:12.8  6:50 
     26   26 2023  Symon Beyer                   10  Jefferson                     21:17.6  6:52 
     27   27 1904  Josh Blum                     12  Brodhead/Juda                 21:27.5  6:55 
     28   28 9956  Luke Huber                    11  Edgerton                      21:30.4  6:56 
     29   29 1882  Ethan Scherck                 12  Beloit Turner                 21:37.1  6:58 
     30   30 1920  Skyler Viti                   10  Brodhead/Juda                 21:38.3  6:58 
     31   31 9959  Liam Skinner                  10  Edgerton                      21:43.0  7:00 
     32   32 1991  Asher Lein                    11  Evansville                    21:47.9  7:01 
     33   33 1910  Hunter Jorgenson              12  Brodhead/Juda                 21:50.7  7:02 
     34   34 2095  Milo Jackson                  11  Parkview                      21:53.3  7:03 
     35   35 2054  Conner Adcock                  9  Milton                        21:57.0  7:04 
     36   36 2063  Elliott Hahn                   9  Milton                        22:07.0  7:08 
     37   37 1877  Jayden Mosley                 11  Beloit Turner                 22:09.3  7:08 
     38   38 2099  Charley Wohlfert               9  Parkview                      22:11.7  7:09 
     39   39 2061  Griffin Elliott               12  Milton                        22:35.7  7:17 
     40   40 1885  Logan Tysse                   12  Beloit Turner                 22:53.8  7:23 
     41   41 1884  Evan Spanton                  10  Beloit Turner                 22:55.0  7:23 
     42   42 9958  Kade Nehls                     9  Edgerton                      23:34.0  7:36 
     43   43 1883  William Seifarth              12  Beloit Turner                 23:57.0  7:43 
     44   44 2096  CJ Neblock                    12  Parkview                      24:08.0  7:47 
     45   45 2097  Michael Sanders               12  Parkview                      26:42.1  8:36 
     46   46 1995  Grady Maves                   12  Evansville                    27:38.0  8:54 
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       1.    54  Edgerton                                   (19:28.7  97:23.5 3:29.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Garrett Kotnour           12 18:01.2
       2      3  Timothy Zielke            11 18:17.4
       3      9  Benno Backhaus            11 19:31.8
       4     13  Mitchell Coombs           11 20:02.7
       5     28  Luke Huber                11 21:30.4
       6   ( 31) Liam Skinner              10 21:43.0
       7   ( 42) Kade Nehls                 9 23:34.0

       2.    66  Evansville                                 (20:03.3  100:16.3 2:14.1)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brock Elliott             12 18:35.7
       2     12  Gavin Vale                12 19:47.2
       3     14  Nathan Scarmon            11 20:18.9
       4     17  Noah Bitz                 10 20:44.7
       5     18  Mason Millard             10 20:49.8
       6   ( 32) Asher Lein                11 21:47.9
       7   ( 46) Grady Maves               12 27:38.0

       3.    69  Jefferson                                  (19:58.8  99:53.6 2:46.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Derek Morrison            12 18:09.2
       2     10  Jeshua Perez-Hernandez    10 19:35.8
       3     16  Solomon Schnuelle          9 20:20.9
       4     20  Caden Pagenkopf           12 20:52.0
       5     21  Quinn Rundle              12 20:55.7
       6   ( 26) Symon Beyer               10 21:17.6

       4.    81  Milton                                     (20:01.0  100:04.9 3:26.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Mason Sorge               11 18:31.0
       2      6  Oliver Badtke              9 18:44.0
       3     11  Conner Adams               9 19:40.1
       4     25  Eli Bilhorn               10 21:12.8
       5     35  Conner Adcock              9 21:57.0
       6   ( 36) Elliott Hahn               9 22:07.0
       7   ( 39) Griffin Elliott           12 22:35.7

       5.    92  Brodhead/Juda                              (20:36.3  103:01.2 2:12.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Jorge Villalva            11 19:15.3
       2     15  Treyton Leutenegger       10 20:20.4
       3     19  Gauge Jorgenson           11 20:51.4
       4     24  Simon Moore               11 21:06.6
       5     27  Josh Blum                 12 21:27.5
       6   ( 30) Skyler Viti               10 21:38.3
       7   ( 33) Hunter Jorgenson          12 21:50.7

       6.   137  Beloit Turner                              (21:24.5  107:02.5 3:35.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Thomas Peters             11 19:18.6
       2     23  Ayden Rockweit            12 21:03.7
       3     29  Ethan Scherck             12 21:37.1
       4     37  Jayden Mosley             11 22:09.3
       5     40  Logan Tysse               12 22:53.8
       6   ( 41) Evan Spanton              10 22:55.0
       7   ( 43) William Seifarth          12 23:57.0
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       7.   183  Parkview                                   (23:11.5  115:57.3 5:39.9)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Alan Diaz                 12 21:02.2
       2     34  Milo Jackson              11 21:53.3
       3     38  Charley Wohlfert           9 22:11.7
       4     44  CJ Neblock                12 24:08.0
       5     45  Michael Sanders           12 26:42.1
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2025  Aiden DeBlare                 12  Jefferson                     21:30.8  6:56 
      2    2 2026  Keegan DeBlare                10  Jefferson                     21:35.1  6:57 
      3    3 2021  Ben Armstrong                 11  Jefferson                     22:12.8  7:09 
      4    4 2030  Samuel Gungl                  11  Jefferson                     22:27.8  7:14 
      5      1907  Henry Droessler               12  Brodhead/Juda                 22:29.2  7:15 
      6    5 9960  Madix Fisher                   9  Edgerton                      23:01.2  7:25 
      7    6 9962  Miles Miller                   9  Edgerton                      23:15.5  7:30 
      8    7 9963  Erra Haque                     9  Edgerton                      23:31.9  7:35 
      9    8 1878  Sid Patel                     12  Beloit Turner                 23:45.2  7:39 
     10    9 1886  Jaxton Winniarski             10  Beloit Turner                 23:59.3  7:44 
     11   10 2065  Matthew Noble                  9  Milton                        24:18.2  7:50 
     12   11 2033  Sam Miller                     9  Jefferson                     24:20.3  7:51 
     13   12 9965  Cooper Burbach                 9  Edgerton                      24:29.7  7:54 
     14   13 2029  Colin Gotto                   10  Jefferson                     24:32.4  7:54 
     15   14 2032  Aiden Kuss-Merkel             12  Jefferson                     24:44.0  7:58 
     16   15 2064  Cash Klug                     11  Milton                        25:03.3  8:04 
     17   16 1872  Byrin Blum                     9  Beloit Turner                 25:13.5  8:08 
     18   17 9964  Jackson Jacobs                 9  Edgerton                      25:18.9  8:09 
     19      1914  Tegan Pinnow                  11  Brodhead/Juda                 25:22.5  8:11 
     20      1918  Malachi Stephens              10  Brodhead/Juda                 25:22.6  8:11 
     21   18 2068  Dayne Van Horn                 9  Milton                        25:23.1  8:11 
     22   19 9966  Emmitt Ringelstetter          10  Edgerton                      25:34.5  8:14 
     23   20 2056  Caleb Baker                    9  Milton                        25:51.1  8:20 
     24   21 1881  Kayden Sandell                 9  Beloit Turner                 25:58.7  8:22 
     25   22 2062  Matthew Grossen               10  Milton                        26:29.9  8:32 
     26   23 9967  Malachi Lyons                  9  Edgerton                      26:31.8  8:33 
     27      9961  Aidan Greenley                12  Edgerton                      27:08.8  8:45 
     28   24 2058  Isaac Busch                   10  Milton                        27:36.1  8:54 
     29      2077  Sutherland Hyatt               9  Palmyra-Eagle                 27:40.4  8:55 
     30      2041  Quade Wolter                  12  Jefferson                     28:32.4  9:12 
     31      2024  Bradyn Boettcher              10  Jefferson                     28:41.9  9:15 
     32   25 1871  Wyatt Bennett                  9  Beloit Turner                 29:19.2  9:27 
     33   26 1874  Jackson Clark                  9  Beloit Turner                 29:35.8  9:32 
     34   27 2059  Owen Carter                   11  Milton                        29:39.5  9:33 
     35      9970  Luke Jacobs                    9  Edgerton                      29:49.0  9:36 
     36      2037  David Rodriguez               10  Jefferson                     30:14.5  9:45 
     37   28 1873  Nathan Buckley                11  Beloit Turner                 31:08.3 10:02 
     38      1906  Tayte Dosio                    9  Brodhead/Juda                 31:59.8 10:18 
     39      2027  Maxwell Franchi               12  Jefferson                     32:08.5 10:21 
     40      2060  Lincoln Elliot                10  Milton                        32:25.7 10:27 
     41      2022  Mason Bayer                    9  Jefferson                     33:26.5 10:46 
     42      2031  Lucas Kerkenbush               9  Jefferson                     33:58.0 10:56 
     43      1875  Noah Everson                  12  Beloit Turner                 34:56.6 11:15 
     44      9969  Nik Stinski                   10  Edgerton                      38:10.0 12:18 
     9/19/2024  9:44PM
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       1.    21  Jefferson                                  (22:25.4  112:06.8 2:49.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Aiden DeBlare             12 21:30.8
       2      2  Keegan DeBlare            10 21:35.1
       3      3  Ben Armstrong             11 22:12.8
       4      4  Samuel Gungl              11 22:27.8
       5     11  Sam Miller                 9 24:20.3
       6   ( 13) Colin Gotto               10 24:32.4
       7   ( 14) Aiden Kuss-Merkel         12 24:44.0

       2.    47  Edgerton                                   (23:55.5  119:37.2 2:17.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Madix Fisher               9 23:01.2
       2      6  Miles Miller               9 23:15.5
       3      7  Erra Haque                 9 23:31.9
       4     12  Cooper Burbach             9 24:29.7
       5     17  Jackson Jacobs             9 25:18.9
       6   ( 19) Emmitt Ringelstetter      10 25:34.5
       7   ( 23) Malachi Lyons              9 26:31.8

       3.    79  Beloit Turner                              (25:39.2  128:15.9 5:34.0)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Sid Patel                 12 23:45.2
       2      9  Jaxton Winniarski         10 23:59.3
       3     16  Byrin Blum                 9 25:13.5
       4     21  Kayden Sandell             9 25:58.7
       5     25  Wyatt Bennett              9 29:19.2
       6   ( 26) Jackson Clark              9 29:35.8
       7   ( 28) Nathan Buckley            11 31:08.3

       4.    85  Milton                                     (25:25.2  127:05.6 2:11.7)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Matthew Noble              9 24:18.2
       2     15  Cash Klug                 11 25:03.3
       3     18  Dayne Van Horn             9 25:23.1
       4     20  Caleb Baker                9 25:51.1
       5     22  Matthew Grossen           10 26:29.9
       6   ( 24) Isaac Busch               10 27:36.1
       7   ( 27) Owen Carter               11 29:39.5
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                            **** Boys' Middle School 2500 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2090  Adley Crane               8  Parkview                            10:46.5  6:57 
      2    2 1985  Sebastian Cortes-Cadena   7  Evansville                          10:48.2  6:58 
      3    3 2002  Nolan Spaeth              7  Evansville                          11:24.7  7:21 
      4    4 1939  Eli Greenley              7  Edgerton                            11:29.6  7:24 
      5    5 1932  Reece Aleson              7  Edgerton                            11:29.7  7:24 
      6    6 1945  Octavio Parra-Hoehn       7  Edgerton                            11:29.8  7:25 
      7    7 1988  Kellen Gorman             6  Evansville                          11:53.2  7:40 
      8    8 1953  Luke Veteinheimer         8  Edgerton                            11:56.2  7:42 
      9    9 9941  Joshua Grossen            8  Milton XC Club                      11:59.2  7:43 
     10   10 1951  Aiden Robinson            7  Edgerton                            12:13.1  7:52 
     11      2107  Jackson Dorr              7  Turner Middle School                12:17.1  7:55 
     12   11 1983  Oliver Bollig             6  Evansville                          12:29.7  8:03 
     13   12 1998  Henry Nyhus               8  Evansville                          12:35.8  8:07 
     14   13 1989  Ryan Harris               7  Evansville                          12:40.9  8:10 
     15   14 1950  Evan Rittenhouse          8  Edgerton                            12:43.1  8:12 
     16   15 1908  Ashton Henze              8  Brodhead/Juda                       12:47.9  8:15 
     17   16 1916  Malachi Shank             8  Brodhead/Juda                       12:48.8  8:15 
     18   17 1946  Luke Pickering            7  Edgerton                            12:50.8  8:17 
     19   18 1982  Sebastion Blume           8  Evansville                          12:58.7  8:22 
     20      1942  William Hickey            8  Edgerton                            13:07.3  8:27 
     21   19 2098  Davis Treinen             6  Parkview                            13:08.6  8:28 
     22   20 2094  Weston Huffman            6  Parkview                            13:16.5  8:33 
     23   21 7405  Austin Peach              8  Milton XC Club                      13:20.9  8:36 
     24      1997  Zander Naatz              7  Evansville                          13:24.4  8:38 
     25      1990  LaBeause Jackson          8  Evansville                          13:28.0  8:41 
     26      2108  Evan Halon                7  Turner Middle School                13:31.3  8:43 
     27      1934  Grayson Brotherton        7  Edgerton                            13:36.7  8:46 
     28   22 2089  Jonathon Clark            6  Parkview                            13:37.3  8:47 
     29      2075  Lincoln Gleaser           7  Palmyra-Eagle                       13:48.8  8:54 
     30      2076  Gibson Hyatt              8  Palmyra-Eagle                       13:49.6  8:55 
     31      1947  Gage Pope                 8  Edgerton                            14:02.3  9:03 
     32      1999  Quentin Roys              7  Evansville                          14:07.8  9:06 
     33      1987  Oscar Floan               7  Evansville                          14:09.2  9:07 
     34   23 7404  Luke Mickelson            7  Milton XC Club                      14:16.9  9:12 
     35      7406  Kaiden Wesseln            7  Edgerton                            14:32.4  9:22 
     36   24 2088  Landon Abrahamson         6  Parkview                            14:36.1  9:24 
     37   25 2092  Oliver Daun               6  Parkview                            14:43.2  9:29 
     38      1948  Madson Prebil             7  Edgerton                            14:45.5  9:31 
     39      1993  Xander Lishamer           7  Evansville                          14:49.2  9:33 
     40      1935  Aeodon Carpenter          7  Edgerton                            14:51.5  9:34 
     41   26 9945  Nolan Adams               7  Milton XC Club                      14:53.4  9:36 
     42      1943  Dylan Jacobs              7  Edgerton                            15:03.8  9:42 
     43   27 2091  Asher Crane               6  Parkview                            15:32.8 10:01 
     44      1938  Adam Green                7  Edgerton                            15:47.0 10:10 
     45      2109  Brandon Myers             8  Turner Middle School                15:52.2 10:13 
     46   28 1917  Brycen Spahr              8  Brodhead/Juda                       15:54.7 10:15 
     47      1937  Kai Gasper                7  Edgerton                            16:06.7 10:23 
     48      1940  Erik Hale                 6  Edgerton                            16:36.3 10:42 
     49      1941  Gianni Henry              6  Edgerton                            16:54.6 10:54 
     50   29 1912  Oliver Mertens            7  Brodhead/Juda                       17:20.2 11:10 
     51   30 1905  Cooper Buxton             8  Brodhead/Juda                       17:59.5 11:35 
     52      1944  Phoenix Keith             6  Edgerton                            20:47.6 13:24 
     53      1952  Jesse Sines               6  Edgerton                            20:57.1 13:30 
     54   31 9944  Mannix Berndt             7  Milton XC Club                      21:26.0 13:48 
     9/19/2024  9:44PM
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    33  Edgerton                                   (11:43.7  58:38.4 0:43.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Eli Greenley               7 11:29.6
       2      5  Reece Aleson               7 11:29.7
       3      6  Octavio Parra-Hoehn        7 11:29.8
       4      8  Luke Veteinheimer          8 11:56.2
       5     10  Aiden Robinson             7 12:13.1
       6   ( 14) Evan Rittenhouse           8 12:43.1
       7   ( 17) Luke Pickering             7 12:50.8

       2.    35  Evansville                                 (11:50.4  59:11.6 1:47.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Sebastian Cortes-Cadena    7 10:48.2
       2      3  Nolan Spaeth               7 11:24.7
       3      7  Kellen Gorman              6 11:53.2
       4     11  Oliver Bollig              6 12:29.7
       5     12  Henry Nyhus                8 12:35.8
       6   ( 13) Ryan Harris                7 12:40.9
       7   ( 18) Sebastion Blume            8 12:58.7

       3.    86  Parkview                                   (13:05.0  65:25.0 3:49.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Adley Crane                8 10:46.5
       2     19  Davis Treinen              6 13:08.6
       3     20  Weston Huffman             6 13:16.5
       4     22  Jonathon Clark             6 13:37.3
       5     24  Landon Abrahamson          6 14:36.1
       6   ( 25) Oliver Daun                6 14:43.2
       7   ( 27) Asher Crane                6 15:32.8

       4.   110  Milton XC Club                             (15:11.3  75:56.4 9:26.8)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Joshua Grossen             8 11:59.2
       2     21  Austin Peach               8 13:20.9
       3     23  Luke Mickelson             7 14:16.9
       4     26  Nolan Adams                7 14:53.4
       5     31  Mannix Berndt              7 21:26.0

       5.   118  Brodhead/Juda                              (15:22.3  76:51.1 5:11.6)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Ashton Henze               8 12:47.9
       2     16  Malachi Shank              8 12:48.8
       3     28  Brycen Spahr               8 15:54.7
       4     29  Oliver Mertens             7 17:20.2
       5     30  Cooper Buxton              8 17:59.5


